Carver County Board Meeting Notice December 30, 2019 2:00 p.m. Sibley County Courthouse

Notice is hereby given to all property owners that the Sibley and Carver County Commissioners, acting as the Drainage Authority for Sibley County Ditch 32, will hold a public meeting to discuss the establishment of Sibley County Ditch 32 as a joint Sibley and Carver drainage system.

This meeting has been scheduled for Monday, December 30, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. in the Sibley County Courthouse basement meeting room, Gaylord, Minnesota.